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MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2575 - Work Session
HB 2752 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.
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79 A

HB 2575 — WORK SESSION
004
009
076
079
085
087
095
098
102
105

112
117
130
149
172
175

Chair Tomei called the HOUSE committee to order at
8:30am

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum (EXHIBIT A)

Chair Tomei

Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries
Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Gardner

Rep. Rosenbaum

Chair Tomei

Doug McKean, Deputy Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and
Industries

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer (EXHIBIT B, C)
Rep. Cowan

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Rosenbaum



80 A

083

183
194
210
213
216
230
240
252
256
266
268
274
277
282
306
308
316
328
345
350

387

393
397
403
424
426

436
023
024

029
042
061
064
069

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Maurer
Rep. Rosenbaum
Chair Tomei
Rep. Gelser
Rep. Rosenbaum
Dan Gardner
Rep. Maurer
Rep. Olson
Rep. Rosenbaum
Rep. Olson
Rep. Rosenbaum
Rep. Olson
Rep. Rosenbaum
Rep. Maurer
Chair Tomei
Rep. Kotek
Rep. Rosenbaum
Rep. Gilliam
Rep. Gelser
MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2575-4
amendments dated 04/23/07.

VOTE: 5-2-0
AYE: 5 - Cowan, Gelser, Kotek, Maurer, Tomei
NAY: 2 - Gilliam, Olson

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

Chair Tomei

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Kotek

MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2575-2
amendments dated 04/11/07.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

Rep. Cowan

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2575-1
amendments dated 04/11/07.

Rep. Gilliam

Rep. Olson

Chair Tomei

Rep. Kotek

VOTE: 3-4-0

AYE: 3 - Gilliam, Maurer, Olson

NAY: 4 - Cowan, Gelser, Kotek, Tomei

Chair Tomei declares the motion FAILS.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2575A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
the subsequent referral to REVENUE be
rescinded and BE REFERRED to the committee
on Ways and Means by prior reference.



VOTE: 4-3-0

AYE: 4 - Cowan, Gelser, Kotek, Tomei
NAY: 3 - Gilliam, Maurer, Olson
Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.

099 Rep. Kotek,

101 Rep. Rosenbaum

109 Chair Tomei

113 Rep. Gilliam

114 Rep. Cowan

HB 2752 - WORK SESSION

120 Chair Tomei

126 Rep. Kotek

132 Rep. Cowan

154 Chair Tomei

157 Rep. Cowan

165 Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2575, -4 amendments, staff, Spp
B. HB 2575, -2 amendments, staff, 1p
C. HB 2575, -1 amendments, staff, 10pp



