HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

April 23, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30a.m. Tapes 79-80

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Tina Kotek
	Rep. Ron Maurer
	•

STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator	
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant	

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2575 - Work Session HB 2752 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE NUMBER		OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
79 A				
		Chair Tomei called the HOUSE committee to order at		
		8:30am		
HB 2575 – WO	RK SESSION			
	004	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator		
	009	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum (EXHIBIT A)		
	076	Chair Tomei		
	079	Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries		
	085	Chair Tomei		
	087	Rep. Maurer		
	095	Gardner		
	098	Rep. Rosenbaum		
	102	Chair Tomei		
	105	Doug McKean, Deputy Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and		
		Industries		
	112	Chair Tomei		
	117	Rep. Maurer (EXHIBIT B, C)		
	130	Rep. Cowan		
	149	Rep. Maurer		
	172	Rep. Kotek		
	175	Rep. Rosenbaum		

	183	Don Mouror
		Rep. Maurer
	194	Rep. Rosenbaum Chair Tomei
	210	
	213	Rep. Gelser
	216	Rep. Rosenbaum
	230	Dan Gardner
	240	Rep. Maurer
	252	Rep. Olson
	256	Rep. Rosenbaum
	266	Rep. Olson
	268	Rep. Rosenbaum
	274	Rep. Olson
	277	Rep. Rosenbaum
	282	Rep. Maurer
	306	Chair Tomei
	308	Rep. Kotek
	316	Rep. Rosenbaum
	328	Rep. Gilliam
	345	Rep. Gelser
	350	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2575-4
		amendments dated 04/23/07.
	387	VOTE: 5-2-0
		AYE: 5 - Cowan, Gelser, Kotek, Maurer, Tomei
		NAY: 2 - Gilliam, Olson
		Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
	393	Chair Tomei
	397	Rep. Kotek
	403	Rep. Maurer
	424	Rep. Kotek
	426	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2575-2
		amendments dated 04/11/07.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
	436	Rep. Cowan
80 A	023	Chair Tomei
	024	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT HB 2575-1
	020	amendments dated 04/11/07.
	029	Rep. Gilliam
	042	Rep. Olson
	061	Chair Tomei
	064	Rep. Kotek
	069	VOTE: 3-4-0
		AYE: 3 - Gilliam, Maurer, Olson
		NAY: 4 - Cowan, Gelser, Kotek, Tomei
002		Chair Tomei declares the motion FAILS.
083	Rep. Gelser	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2575A to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and the subsequent referred to DEVENUE be
		the subsequent referral to REVENUE be rescinded and BE REFERRED to the committee
		on Ways and Means by prior reference.
		on mays and means by prior reference.

	VOTE: 4-3-0			
	AYE:	4 - Cowan, Gelser, Kotek, Tomei		
	NAY:	3 - Gilliam, Maurer, Olson		
	Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.			
099	Rep. Kotek,			
101	Rep. Rosenbaum			
109	Chair Tomei			
113	Rep. Gilliam			
114	Rep. Cowan			
HB 2752 - WORK SESSION				
120	Chair Tomei			
126	Rep. Kotek			
132	Rep. Cowan			
154	Chair Tomei			
157	Rep. Cowan			
165	Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting.			

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2575, -4 amendments, staff, 5pp
- B. HB 2575, -2 amendments, staff, 1p
- C. HB 2575, -1 amendments, staff, 10pp